In Place of Form PTO-1595

IBM Docket No.: AUS920050189US1(4122)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

PATENT	8
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies); (1) Kenneth James Ayres, Jr. (2) Szymon Swistun (3) Van Dung Dang To	Execution Date:  June 27, 2005  June 29, 2005  July 12, 2005
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes _x No  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	3. Nature of conveyance:           X Assignment         Merger           Security Agreement         Change of Name           Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/184344  B. Filing Date: 11/184344	•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Diana R. Gerhardt IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-9667 (Telephone)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 09-0447
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.  Beth Neelv Name of Person Signing Signature	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy  August 9, 2005 Date

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 7

PATENT REEL: 016624 FRAME: 0390

700201799

CH \$40.00 090447 11184344

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050189U\$1(4122)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Where	eas, WE,		
(1)	Kenneth James Ayres, Jr. County of Montgomery	of Rockville and State of <u>Maryland</u>	
(2)	Szymon Swistun County of Fulton	of Atlanta and State of <u>Georgia</u>	
(3)	Van Dung Dang To County of <u>Travis</u>	of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
AN II	nvented certain improvements <u>SYSTEMS</u> , <u>METHODS</u> , <u>AND</u> <u>NTERACTIVE STREAMING IMAGE SYSTEM</u> and exectation therefore on ( <i>Date Inventor Signed Declaration</i> ) <u>June 27</u> , 2005; (2), 2005.	uted a United States patent	
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;			
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
(1)	Signed at Stanford, CA on June 27	, 2005.	
	Kenneth James Ayna Jr. Kenneth James Ayres, Jr.		
(2)	Signed at on	, 2005.	
	Szymon Swistun		

2005-08-09 15:08

USAUSLNF 512-823-1036 >> RightFax P 3/7

IBM DOCKET NO.:	AUS920050189US1(4122)

(1)	Signed at	on	, 2005.
	Van Dung Dang To		···

2

IBM DOCKET NO.: AU\$920050189U\$1(4122)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Where	eas, WE,	
(1)	Kenneth James Ayres, Jr. County of Montgomery	of Rockville and State of <u>Maryland</u>
(2)	Szymon Swistun County of Fulton	of Atlanta and State of <u>Georgia</u>
(3)	Van Dung Dang To County of Travis	of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>
AN I applie (1) (3) Where York, acquir States  Now 0 namec interes countreques	invented certain improvements SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND NTERACTIVE STREAMING IMAGE SYSTEM and excaption therefore on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration), 2005; (2) Tong 2 201, 2005.  The second of Declaration and Systems and Exercise the Control of Systems and Sy	ecuted a United States pate
foreig	d application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby in Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers in distates and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Ib	ecessary in connection with the
(1)	Signed at on	, 2005.
(2)	Kenneth James Ayres, Jr.  Signed at Oxlande FL on June 2	, 2005.
	<u> </u>	Suith

USAUSLNF

2005-08-09 15:08

512-823-1036 >> RightFax

P 5/7

		IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050189US1(4122)		
(1)	Signed at	on	, 2005.	
	Van Dung Dang To			

2

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050189US1(4122)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Where	eas, WE,			
(1)	Kenneth James Ayres, Jr. County of Montgomery		of Rockville and State of <u>Maryland</u>	
(2)	Szymon Swistun County of Fulton		of Atlanta and State of <u>Georgia</u>	
(3)	Van Dung Dang To County of Travis		of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
AN II applie: (1)	nvented certain improvements SYNTERACTIVE STREAMING ation therefore on (Date Inventor S. 2005; (QT/12/1005, 2005.)  as, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE having a place of business at Arme the entire right, title and interest and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, for a valuable consideral, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to tin the said application and inveices, and all rights of priority result the Commissioner of Patents to it application to IBM, its successor and Letters Patent on said invention a States and foreign applications where the commissioner of the said invention and states and foreign applications where the commissioner of the said invention and states and foreign applications where the commissioner of the said invention and states and foreign applications where the commissioner of the said invention and states and foreign applications where the commissioner of the said applications where the commissioner of the said invention and the said applications where the said applications are the said applications where the said applications are the said applications where the said applications are the said applications and the said applications are the said application and the said application and the said application and the said application application and the said applica	IMAGE SYSTEM Signed Declaration) (2) SS MACHINES COmonk, New York 1050 at in the said application, receipt whereof to IBM, its successorention therein disclotting from the filing contains any Letters Paters and assigns; and I and I will execute all records.	and executed a United States p., 2005; and  PRPORATION, a corporation of 04, (hereinafter called IBM), desirtion and invention, and to any Ut is hereby acknowledged, I, the as and assigns, the entire right, title sed for the United States and for said United States application, as the granted upon the invention set thereby agree that IBM may appers necessary in connection with	New res t nite boy and forti
(1)	Signed at	on	, 2005.	
	Kenneth James Ayrcs, Jr.	<del>_</del> _		
(2)	Signed at	on	, 2005.	
	Szymon Swistun			

2005-08-09 15:08

USAUSLNF

512-823-1036 >> RightFax

P 7/7

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050189US1(4122)

(1) Signed at <u>Austra</u> on <u>07/12</u>, 2005.

Van Dung Dang To

2